(2) be available in a consultative capacity to police agencies and their personnel. 

(a) Employees on scheduled crime consultation duty shall be compensated, in addition to 
their regular salary, at the rate of one thousand dollars ($1,000) per week for a regular week 
and for a workweek containing a holiday, at the rate of one thousand two hundred and fifty 
dollars ($1,250). 
(Revised 7/01/15) 

(b) Team Chiefs/designees who are placed on weekly standby shall receive fifteen hundred 
dollars ($1500) per week for such standby. If a Team Chief/designee is designated to receive 
crime consultation pay under paragraph A above, they shall not receive the $1500 standby

[...]

for nine (9) years of service. Employees who have completed ten (10) years or more of full- time 
service with the County shall not receive the $150 per year of service payment, but instead shall be 
entitled to an annual longevity up to an annual maximum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) as 
follows: 

1 O years - less than 15 years = 3% annual base salary 
15 years - less than 20 years = 5% annual base salary 
20 years - less than 25 years = 7% annual base salary 
25 years - end of service = 9% annual base salary 

An employee's eligibility for longevity pay shall be reviewed as of June 1 and December 1 of each

[...]

All employees covered hereunder who have completed a total of ten (10) years of continuous full­
time service with the County and whose performance has been rated standard or better for the 
preceding review period, shall be entitled to an annual longevity pay up to an annual maximum of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) as follows: 

1 O years - less than 15 years = 3% annual base salary 

15 years - less than 20 years = 5% annual base salary 
20 years - less than 25 years = 7% annual base salary 
25 years - end of service = 9% annual base salary 

An employee's eligibility for longevity pay shall be reviewed as of June 1 and December 1 of each